

018 ap19.

No.: SH/107/2018 Date: 31/05/2018

## Subject: Trading in securities

## To: Jordan Securities Commission

Kindly be informed that: MR. Turki Yousef Ibrahim AlJabour / Executive Manager – Internal Audit Department, Purchased (1,000) shares on the 30/05/2018 from bank of Jordan shares.

MR. Turki Yousef Ibrahim AlJabour ownership in the company became (71,000) shears, with a percentage of ownership 0.0355% in the company's capital.

#### Yours sincerely

MR. Nader Sarhan

Executive Manager / Chief Hisk Officer

Board Specialry

- C.Y.Z.

Harry week! (45)

الردارة العامة مرب ۲۱۶ عمان ۱۹۱۸ – الأرين تلغون ۱۹۱۸ – (۲۹۲ ) فاخس ۱۹۲۲ مربر مرکز خدمة لحوالد ۱۳۷۷ (۲۹۲۲ مربر ۱۳۸۲) سورفت، BIORIOAX

Head Office P.O. 80x 2140 Amman 11181- Jordan Tel: (+ 962 6) 5696277 Fax: (+962 6) 5696291 Conlact center: (+ 962 6) 5807777 Swifte BJORJOAX www.bankofjordan.com Conlactcenter@bankofjordan.com.jo 1/1

SH - YB/2018

No.: SH/106/2018 Date: 31/05/2018 15 ap15.

# Subject: Trading in securities

## To: Jordan Securities Commission

Kindly be informed that: Mrs. Nida'a Hasan Mohammad Abu Zahra /Mr. Nader Mohammed Khalil Sarhan's wife (Executive Manager — Chief Risk Officer/ Board Secretary) sold (50) shares on the 30/05/2018 from bank of Jordan shares, Mrs. Nida'a Hassan Mohammed Abu Zahra ownership in the company became (1,950) shears. With a percentage of ownership 0.00098 % in the company's capital.

### Yours sincerely

MR. Nader Sarhan

Executive Manager / Chief Risk Officer

Board Secretary

هيئة الأوراق المائية الدائرة الادارية / الديمان الدائرة الادارية / الديمان ال

1/1

SH-YB/2018

الإدارة العامة صيد - ۲۱۲ عمان ۲۱۱۸ – الأردن سرن ونورد ۲۱۲۸ (۱۹ ۲۰ م) فاكس ا ۱۹۲۹ (۹ ۲۰ ۲۰ مركز خدمة لعمل ، ۱۹۷۸) سرونت درمة لعمل ، ۱۹۷۷ (۲ ۲۰۱۹) سرونت: BJORIOAX

Head Office P.O. Box 2140 Ariman 11181- Jordan Tei: (+ 962 6) 5596277 Fax: (+962 6) 5596271 Contact center: (+ 962 6) 5807777 Swift: BIORIOAX www.bankofjordan.com Contactcenter@bankofjordan.com.jo



û 3 39,00. √1 < 124

الرقم: مس /106/ 2018 التاريخ: 05/31/ 2018

#### الموضوع: الإفصاح

السادة هيئة الأوراق المالية المحترمين،،،

تحيه واحتراماً،،،

ارجو اعلامكم بان السيدة نداء حسن محمد أبو زهره / زوجة السيد نادر محمد خليل سرحان / (المدير التنفيذي-إدارة قطاع المخاطر والامتثال-أمين سر المجلس) قد قامت يوم 2018/5/30 ببيع (50) سهم من أسهم بنك الاردن حيث أصبح رصيد مساهمتها في البنك(1,950) سهم بنسبة 0.00098 % من رأس مال البنك.

هيئة الأوراق المالية الداكة الادارية / الديمان

٣ \_ حنيان ١١١٨

الرقم التسلسل \ حد الرقم التسلسل الرقم التسلسل الرقم المتصدة المعتصدة المع

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام،،،

نادر سوحان

المدير التنفيذي - إدارة قطاع المنظم والإمتثال -أمين سر المجلس

الزمارة العامة صب ۲۱۶ عمان ۱۱۱۸ – الأردن تلفون ۱۹۲۷ (۱۳۰۰ – ۱۳۰۱) فاكس ۱۹۳۱ (۱۳۰۰ – ۱۳۰۱) مركز خدمة لتحملت ۱۳۷۷، مراز ۱۳۰۱) سورفت: BIORIOAX

Head Office P.O. Box 2140 Amman 11181- Jordan Tel: (+ 962 6) 5696277 Fax: (+962 6) 5696291 Conlact center: (+ 962 6) 5807777 Swith BJORJOAX www.bankofjordan.com Contactcenter@bankofjordan.com.jo م س – ي ب/2018

5/3,

بو رمه ته ن

الرقم: مس /2018/107 التاريخ: 31 /05/ 2018

#### المسوضـــوع: الإفص

السادة هيئة الأوراق المالية المحترمين،،،

تحیـه واحتـرامـآ،،،

ارجو اعلامكم بان السيد تركي يوسف ابراهيم الجبور / المدير التنفيذي - دائرة التدقيق الداخلي قد قام يوم 2018/50/30 بشراء ( 1,000 ) سهم من اسهم بنك الاردن ، حيث اصبح رصيد مساهمته في الشركة 71,000 سهم بنسبة 0.0355% من رأس مال البنك .

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام،،،

نادر سرحان المدير التنفيذي – إدارة قطاع المخاطر والامتثال -أمين سر المجلس

1/1

مسنة الأوراق المالية الدادة الادارية اللبعان

الجهد الغنصة ١٦٠ إلى أين عبر الم

تلقون: ۱۹۲۲ه (۱ ۲ ۹۲ ۱۹۲۲ و (۲ ۹۲۱ ۱۹۲۲ و ۱۹۲۲ و (۲ ۹۲۲ ۱۳۲۸ و ۱۹۲۲ و ۱۹۲۲ و ORIOAX

Head Office P.O. Box 2140 Amman 11181- Jordan Tel: (+ 962 6) 5696277 Fax: 4962 6) 5696291 Conlact cenler: (+ 962 6) 5807777 Swift: 8JOR/OAX www.bankofjordan.com Contactcenter@bankofjordan.com.jo

